
---;:;: ---( :___ ............... , ...- ._...� q . ' I'\_ ','J 
' ·:' \ J • J ·�t 

I l ' ' l ,-\ I . "· ' i I. ... 
�-),. 

f ' 
,-\ t)' 

� r • "( n4 . ''> , -u G•,-"· I '· ' 1·, I . ' -� �-

CONTENTS. 

An Undergraduate's Diary 

Some Epitaphs 

Billets 

The Lost Keys 

Revelation 

Spiders in Captivity 

"Strange, is it not?" 

'' Peccavi" 

Limericks in Greek 

The Burden of the Bursar 

Some Poems of the Eighteenth Century 

Rufinus in Russian 

The College in War Time: 1915-1917 

Our Food Control 

Reviews 

Roll of Honour 

Obituary: 

Rev. Kenelm Henry Smith 

Our Chronicle 

The Library 

The Political Creed of Thomas Carlyle, 1795-1881 

To--

The Historical Register of the University 

Hadrian's Lament for .iEiia 

Idem Anglice 

PAGF. 
1 
5 

6 

15 

16 

17 

23 

24 

30 

32 

33 

35 

36 

38 

39 

42 

67 

69 

·so 
85 

97 

98 

102 

103 

-



iv 

Idem Aliter 

Letters from France 

Words of a Watcher 

Euripides as a Joke 

Epitaphe d'un Egoiste 

Isolation . 

With a Cigat· 

The Butler Collection. I. 

Review 

Our War List 

Roll of Honour 

Our Chronicle 

The Library 

The Tribal Hidage. 

Misunderstood. 

Old Almanacks 

Shelley in Russian 

The Buller Collection. I I. 

Exile in Manchester 

France and America in 1918 

Homo Sapieus . 
"Peccavi" 

The Southampton MSS. 

By the Mill 

A Talk with Mars 

Our War List 

Roll of Honour 

Obituary. 

Our Chronicle 

Library 

CONTENTS. 

103 

104 

109 

111 

116 

116 

116 

117 

127 

129 
. 

144 

151 

161 

167 

176 

177 

180 

181 

196 

197 

203 

205 

207 

214 

215 

218 

219 

242 

258 

269 

THE EAGLE. 

Michaclmas T�rm, 1917. 

AN UNDERGRADUATE'S DIARY. 

IIHE Rev. C. F. Hutton (B.A. 1881), Incumbent of 
the College living of Frating, has presented to 
the College a diary kept by his father, the Rev. 
F. B. P. N. Hutton, when an undergraduate at 

the College, from 6 November 1846-the beginning of his 
second year-until he took his degree in January 1849. The 
diary, in which considerable gaps occur, appears to have 
been kept for the information of his brother 'Tim '-the 
Rev. Thomas Biddulph Hutton, of Sidney-who was working 
in New Zealand with George Augustus Selwyn, afterwards 
Bishop of Lichfielcl. When completed it was sent out to 
him in New Zealand. Most of the episodes recorded, although 
immensely interesting to the recipient, have no special at­
traction for posterity, but we have occasional side-lights on 
the College life of seventy years ago which are well worth 
recording in the pages of The Eagle, and the pen-and-ink 
and pencil drawings with which the note-book is decorated 
have an interest of their own. 

Our author, who describes himself by the now almost 
obsolete term of 'Junior Soph,' starts from Bexhill. Railways 
are still a novelty, and he is suitably impressed. 'I entered 
a second-class carriage and was quickly drawn along at a 

VOL. XXXIX. B 


