

## CONTENTS.

								PAGE
An Undergraduate's Diary	١.							1
Some Epitaphs								5
Billets								6
The Lost Keys				,				15
Revelation .			,			,		16
Spiders in Captivity				,	i		,	17
"Strange, is it not?"								23
"Peccavi"								24
Limericks in Greek			7					30
The Burden of the Bursar .								32
Some Poems of the Eighteent	h Cent	ury						33
Rufinus in Russian .							,	35
The College in War Time: 1	915-191	7						36
Our Food Control								38
Reviews								39
Roll of Honour								42
Obituary:								
Rev. Kenelm Henry Smit	h .							67
Our Chronicle								69
The Library								. 80
The Political Creed of Thoma	s Carly	yle, 17	795—	-1881	. 4			85
То —								97
The Historical Register of the	Unive	rsity						98
Hadrian's Lament for Ælia								102
Idem Anglicè								400

## CONTENTS.

Idem Aliter .								*		-		103
Letters from Franc	ce											104
Words of a Watch	er	×		*						,		109
Euripides as a Joke	е				,		y		,		×	111
Épitaphe d'un Égo	iste					,						116
Isolation .												116
With a Cigar .				*		×						116
The Butler Collecti	ion.	I.					,				,	117
Review .		,										127
Our War List							,					129
Roll of Honour									٠			144
Our Chronicle											1	151
The Library .		,				,						161
The Tribal Hidage					,							167
Misunderstood.										-		176
Old Almanacks					,		,					177
Shelley in Russian						,						180
The Butler Collecti	on.	II.			,							181
Exile in Mancheste	er					,				,		196
France and Americ	ca in	1918			×							197
Homo Sapieus .												203
"Peccavi"			,									205
The Southampton 1	MSS.											207
By the Mill												214
A Talk with Mars												215
Our War List							,					218
Roll of Honour												219
Obituary.												242
Our Chronicle								,				258
Library .					,							269